CH \$1190.00 37024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM410336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT FINANCE LLC, as Administrative Agent		12/23/2016	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Exemplis LLC
Street Address:	6415 KETELLA AVENUE
City:	CYPRESS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90630
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3702425	PERFORMANCE THROUGH INNOVATION	
Registration Number:	3270360	NON-STOP	
Registration Number:	3894572	VOLLEY	
Registration Number:	3894570	SOCIAL	
Registration Number:	3894569	FOCUS	
Registration Number:	3894571	MESSENGER	
Registration Number:	3809578	EXEMPLIS	
Registration Number:	4129340	INFLEX	
Registration Number:	4013856	SONA	
Registration Number:	4188084	PRAVA	
Registration Number:	4384992	SITONIT · SEATING	
Registration Number:	4426204	TORSA	
Registration Number:	4419446	COMFORT DRIVE	
Registration Number:	4512347	AMPLIFY	
Registration Number:	4512348	WIT	
Registration Number:	3632037	IDEON	
Registration Number:	3620056	ARIOSO	
Registration Number:	3620057	COMPOSIUM	
Registration Number:	3620196	MEZZANINE	
		TRADEMARK	

900389448 REEL: 005952 FRAME: 0433

I RADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85736096	ZAM
Serial Number:	85821060	PREMIER SEATING PROGRAM
Serial Number:	85873448	AMP
Serial Number:	85873445	LUMEN
Serial Number:	85873453	INTUA
Serial Number:	85884985	NAVANA
Serial Number:	85884983	BAJA
Serial Number:	85884982	RIO
Serial Number:	85921486	AVIERA
Serial Number:	86212925	THINTEX
Registration Number:	2959569	LEADER
Registration Number:	3074443	CENSUS
Registration Number:	3016252	ANYTIME
Registration Number:	3030368	F/X
Registration Number:	3012042	ROWDY
Registration Number:	2697963	FREELANCE
Registration Number:	2711293	ONCALL
Registration Number:	2863785	TR2
Registration Number:	2827932	SITONIT
Registration Number:	2843209	ACHIEVE
Registration Number:	2865077	WE GET IT
Registration Number:	3145229	RELAY
Registration Number:	3285912	
Registration Number:	3447493	@WORK
Registration Number:	3375616	RESONANCE
Registration Number:	3468991	REALIGN
Registration Number:	3496848	VISIT
Registration Number:	4315184	GLOVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36084-30018	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark	
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/	
DATE SIGNED: 12/28/2016		
Total Attachments: 6 source=Exemplis (JPM) - 2016 - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif		

source=Exemplis (JPM) - 2016 - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Exemplis (JPM) - 2016 - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Exemplis (JPM) - 2016 - Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=Exemplis (JPM) - 2016 - Trademark Release (Executed)#page4.tif source=Exemplis (JPM) - 2016 - Trademark Release (Executed)#page5.tif source=Exemplis (JPM) - 2016 - Trademark Release (Executed)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of December 23, 2016, by CIT FINANCE LLC, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of March 24, 2015 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Exemplis LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Grantor"), certain of its affiliates and the Administrative Agent are parties to the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor was required to execute and deliver a Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated as of March 24, 2015 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") to the Administrative Agent for purposes of filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, among other collateral as set forth therein, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill in the Trademarks (as defined below) and Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by the Grantor to Secured Parties, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 24, 2016, at Reel 005484, Frame 0620; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to the Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and releases, without recourse, undertaking, representation or warranty of any kind, its Lien on and security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
 - (i) all of its trademarks and trademark applications, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

- (ii) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of the Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
- (iii) any and all claims for damages, other payments and/or injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages, payments or other relief; and
- (iv) any and all Proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the foregoing or arising from any of the foregoing.
- 2. The Administrative Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without recourse, undertaking, representation or warranty of any kind by the Administrative Agent, any and all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral and authorizes and requests that the USPTO note and record the release hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of the Administrative Agent's rights with respect to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. The Administrative Agent agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

#48825646_v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

> CIT FINANCE, LLC, as Administrative Agent

Name: Authorized Representative

SCHEDULE 1

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Exemplis LLC

MARK/CLASS	SER/REG NO	DATED	STATUS
LEADER	2,959,569	1 7 2005	REGISTERED
Class 20	(Ser 78/345,646)	June 7, 2005	
CENSUS	3,074,443	March 29, 2006	REGISTERED
Class 20	(Ser 78/365,891)	March 28, 2006	
ANYTIME	3,016,252	November 15, 2005	REGISTERED
Class 20	(Ser 78/365,894)	November 13, 2003	
F/X	3,030,368	December 13, 2005	REGISTERED
Class 20	(Ser 78/365,888)	December 13, 2003	
ROWDY	3,012,042	November 1, 2005	REGISTERED
Class 20	(Ser 78/289,577)	November 1, 2003	KEOISTEKED
FREELANCE	2,697,963	March 18, 2003	REGISTERED
Class 20	(Ser 78/135,650)	Water 16, 2003	
ONCALL	2,711,293	April 29, 2003	REGISTERED
Class 20	(Ser 76/433,341)	April 29, 2003	
TR2	2,863,785	July 13, 2004	REGISTERED
Class 20	(Ser 78/241,907)	July 13, 2001	
SITONIT	2,827,932	March 30, 2004	REGISTERED
Class 20	(Ser 78/217,212)	Water 50, 200 !	
ACHIEVE	2,843,209	May 18, 2004	REGISTERED
Class 20	(Ser 78/261,518)	111ay 10, 200 :	
WE GET IT	2,865,077	July 20, 2004	REGISTERED
Class 35	(Ser 78/254,712)	0.025 200 .	
RELAY	3,145,229	September 19, 2006	REGISTERED
Class 20	(Ser 78/730,376)	1	
STYLIZED CHAIR	3,285,912		REGISTERED
LOGO	(Ser 78/839,443)	August 28, 2007	
Class 20			DECICEDED
@WORK	77/079,374	June 17, 2008	REGISTERED
Class 20	3,447,493		DECICTEDED
RESONANCE	3,375,616 (San 77/101 700)	January 29, 2008	REGISTERED
Class 20	(Ser. 77/191,700)	-	DECICTEDED
REALIGN Class 20	3,468,991 (Ser. 77/173,036)	July 15, 2008	REGISTERED
VISIT	3,496,848		REGISTERED
Class 20	(Ser. 77/272,872)	September 2, 2008	
GLOVE	77/280,825	September 17, 2007	REGISTERED
Class 20	4,315,184	April 9, 2013	

MARK/CLASS	SER/REG NO	DATED	STATUS
PERFORMANCE THROUGH INNOVATION	Reg. No. 3702425	January 31, 2008	REGISTERED
Class 20	77/381,861		
NON-STOP Class 20	3,270,360 (Ser 78/925,590)	July 24, 2007	REGISTERED
VOLLEY Class 20	77/687, 441 3,894,572	March 10, 2009 Dec. 21, 2010	REGISTERED
SOCIAL Class 20	77/687,432 3,894,570	March 10, 2009 Dec. 21, 2010	REGISTERED
FOCUS	77/687,426	March 10, 2009	REGISTERED
Class 20 MESSENGER	3,894,569 77/687,438	Dec. 21, 2010 March 10, 2009	REGISTERED Dec.
Class 20	3,894,571	Dec. 21, 2010	21, 2010
EXEMPLIS Class 20	77/791,951 July 29, 2009 3,809,578	July 29, 2009 June29, 2010	REGISTERED
INFLEX Class 20	85/121,606 4,129,340	September 2, 2010 April 17, 2012	REGISTERED
SONA Class 20	85/126,643 4,013,856	September 10, 2010 Aug. 16, 2011	REGISTERED
PRAVA CLASS 20	85/427,207 4,188,084	September 20, 2011 August 7, 2012	REGISTERED
SITONIT -Seating Class 20	85/578,252 4,384,992	March 23, 2012 August 13, 2013	REGISTERED
TORSA	85/581,954 4,426,204	March 27, 2012 October 29, 2013	REGISTERED
COMFORT DRIVE	85/644, 677 4,419,446	Filed – June 6, 2012 Dated: Oct. 15, 2013	REGISTERED
ZAM	85/736,096	Filed – Sept. 24, 2012 Reg. No. 4,444,922	REGISTERED
PREMIER SEATING PROGRAM	85/821,060	Filed – Jan. 11, 2013	May 13, 2014 – Notice of Allowance
AMP* *Extension filed	85/873,448	Filed – March 12, 2013	July 30, 2013 - Notice of Allowance
AMPLIFY	85/873,443 4,512,347	Filed – March 12, 2013 Dated April 8, 2014	REGISTERED
*Mark has been extended but ultimately will be abandoned because Opco will use (and are registering) LUMIN instead	85/873,445	Filed March 12, 2013	July 30, 2013 - Notice of Allowance

#48825646_v3

MARK/CLASS	SER/REG NO	DATED	STATUS
WIT	85/873,451 4,512,348	Filed March 12, 2013 Dated: April 8, 2014	REGISTERED
INTUA* *Extension filed	85/873,453	Filed March 12, 2013	Aug. 13, 2013 – Notice of Allowance
NAVANA* Extension filed	85/884,985	Filed March 25, 2013	July 30, 2013 Notice of Allowance
BAJA	85884983	Filed March 25, 2013	October 15, 2013 - Notice of Allowance
RIO* *Extension filed	85/884,982	Filed March 25, 2013	Aug. 20, 2013 Notice of Allowance
AVIERA	85/921,486	Filed May 2, 2013	May 13, 2014 – Notice of Allowance
THINTEX	86/212,925	Filed March 6, 2014	June 12, 2014 – Office Action Awaiting Notice of Allowance
IDEON Class 20	77/183,691 3,632,037	Filed May 17, 2007	REGISTERED as of June 2, 2009
ARIOSO Class 20	77/255,254 3,620,056	Filed August 14, 2007	REGISTERED as of May 12, 2009
COMPOSIUM Class 20	77/255,267 3,620,057	Filed August 14, 2007	REGISTERED as of May 12, 2009
MEZZANINE Class 20	77/312/759 3,620,196	Filed October 27, 2007	REGISTERED as of May 12, 2009
CHAIRBUILDER Class 100, 101		Filed	PENDING

#48825646_v3

RECORDED: 12/28/2016